

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30829/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 15-12-2017 in WA No. 924/2012 and dated 12-04-2018 in RA No. 66/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

K.S. AIYADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD REP. BY ITS
CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121883/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 07-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. C.Paramasivam, Adv.
 Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter on 24th September, 2018 for passing
appropriate orders on the application for stay.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER