

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24704-24705/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2017
in WA No. 924/2012 12-04-2018 in RA No.66/2018 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Madras)

K.S. AIYADURAI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr.C.Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed some
additional documents. Let learned counsel for the
respondents to file counter affidavit within one week.

List the matters on 3rd October, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master