

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24704-24705/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2017 in WA No. 924/2012 12-04-2018 in RA No. 66/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K.S. AIYADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 137301/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 143399/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 137299/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 152759/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 148083/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P. Gandeepan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorav Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with SLP[C] NOS.11966-68/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)