

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11966-11968/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2017 in WP No. 6619/2013 in WP No. 7340/2013 in WP No. 12418/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

V. SELVARAJ &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68242/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 68239/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 118524/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 68238/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 118523/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 69852/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 68240/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24704-24705/2018 (XII)  
IA No. 118721/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 143399/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 137301/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 118719/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 152759/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 148083/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 137299/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P Wilson, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 22.07.2025 (NMD).

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR